

2 September 2019

William Whittington

Sent by email: fyi-request-10888-002c57ad@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Whittington

Official Information Act 1982 request

Thank you for your email of 3 August 2019 via the FYI website. You made a request under the Official Information Act 1982.

Specifically, you have requested:

- 1. confirmation of whether Daisaku Matsuura is currently employed by the Ministry of Justice; and
- 2. who is the PDS supervisor for the Gisborne District Court.

I can confirm that:

- 1. Daisaku Matsuura is employed by the Ministry of Justice; and
- 2. there is no Public Defence Service office in Gisborne, therefore there is no PDS supervisor for the Gisborne District Court.

We trust this information is of assistance.

Yours sincerely

Polly O'Brien

Manager, Provider and Community Services